
CC: Visa

 17

 10

 1

 17

 18

 1

 6

 86

 0

 11

 1

 0

 201

 7

 7

 3149

 19

 925

 1032

 1

 0

 5

 13

 12

 1

 1

 103

 1

 3

 0

 0

 3

 170

 5

 10

 2952

 18

 916

 1046

 1

 10

 1

 1

 18

 1

 6

 0

 86

 7

 0

 925

 7

 201

 3149

 19

 11

 6

 1

 1032

RICHARD:  Nothing scary to report on this new 911 Turbo. With any new engine, the first two or three oil 

changes serve to wash out material shed by parts as they wear-in to fit one another - that's what you see 

here. Future samples will approach the averages shown in the rightmost column (they represent results for 

this type engine at 3,200 miles of oil use). The sample presented no evidence of coolant or fuel, and had a 

viscosity more like a 0W/30, but that's not a problem. Check back in another 3,000 - 5,000 miles to see how 

break in is progressing.

16 911H33348

(919) 414-6367

Gasoline (Unleaded)

Mobil 1 5W/20

0 qts

2/19/2016

rcdean49@comcast.net

 6

2016 911 Turbo

20/32

Porsche 3.8L Turbo

4,700 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

CARY, NC  27518

1023 CLIMBING ROSE TURN

RICHARD DEAN PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  77833

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit
UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

4,700

4,700

2/2/2016

Water %

48-57

0.0

>385

11.94

390

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

6.7-9.7

66.2

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2016


