

OIL REPORT

LAB NUMBER: H33348 **REPORT DATE: 2/19/2016**

UNIT ID: 16 911 **CLIENT ID: 77833** PAYMENT: CC: Visa

CLIENT

MAKE/MODEL: Porsche 3.8L Turbo FUEL TYPE: Gasoline (Unleaded) ADDITIONAL INFO: 2016 911 Turbo OIL TYPE & GRADE: Mobil 1 5W/20 OIL USE INTERVAL: 4,700 Miles

RICHARD DEAN

1023 CLIMBING ROSE TURN

CARY, NC 27518

PHONE: (919) 414-6367

CODE: 20/32

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL: rcdean49@comcast.net

RICHARD: Nothing scary to report on this new 911 Turbo. With any new engine, the first two or three oil changes serve to wash out material shed by parts as they wear-in to fit one another - that's what you see here. Future samples will approach the averages shown in the rightmost column (they represent results for this type engine at 3,200 miles of oil use). The sample presented no evidence of coolant or fuel, and had a viscosity more like a 0W/30, but that's not a problem. Check back in another 3,000 - 5,000 miles to see how break in is progressing.

	MI/HR on Oil MI/HR on Unit Sample Date Make Up Oil Added	4,700 4,700 2/2/2016 0 qts	UNIT / LOCATION AVERAGES			UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
MILLION	ALUMINUM	10	10			5
	CHROMIUM	1	1			0
	IRON	17	17			13
	COPPER	18	18			12
E	LEAD	1	1			1
┛	TIN	6	6			1
LS	MOLYBDENUM	86	86			103
AR.	NICKEL	0	0			1
Ъ	MANGANESE	11	11			3
Z	SILVER	1	1			0
S	TITANIUM	0	0			0
ENT	POTASSIUM	6	6			3
鱼	BORON	201	201			170
EΜ	SILICON	7	7			5
딞	SODIUM	7	7			10
	CALCIUM	3149	3149			2952
	MAGNESIUM	19	19			18
	PHOSPHORUS	925	925			916
	ZINC	1032	1032			1046
	BARIUM	1	1			1

Values Should Be*

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	66.2	48-57			
cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	11.94	6.7-9.7			
Flashpoint in °F	390	>385			
Fuel %	<0.5	<2.0			
Antifreeze %	0.0	0.0			
Water %	0.0	0.0			
Insolubles %	0.2	<0.6			
TBN					
TAN					
ISO Code	-				

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

416 E. PETTIT AVE. FORT WAYNE, IN 46806 (260) 744-2380 www.blackstone-labs.com